

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2013**

**AND**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 171 OF 2013 IN F.A. NO. 45/2013**

(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation Vs. Nana Lakhdive & another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellant.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
S. B. SHUKRE, JJ.**

**DATED : 11 JUNE, 2013**

Heard.

**Admit.**

Learned A.G.P. waives notice of respondent No.2.

**CAF NO. 171/2013 :**

Heard.

The submission is, hypothetical plotting method has been used to find out the market value, but no deductions have been made. Hence, ad-interim stay to coercive recovery subject to appellant/applicant's depositing 50% of the amount as awarded with the Registry of this Court by 31/8/2013.

Put up for further consideration on 04/9/2013.