

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 45/2013.**

M.I.D.C.

**-VERSUS-**

Nana Yeshwant Lakhdive and another.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

**CORAM** : **B.P.DHARMADHIKARI**  
**& P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE** : **SEPTEMBER 21, 2015.**

Appellant to file reply, if any, within a  
period of two weeks, as a last chance.

List the matter for further consideration on  
06.10.2015.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

Rgd.